
List of customs authorities referred to in Article 179 UCC to which the applications for Single 

authorisations for Centralised clearance have to be made:  

Member State  

 

Poland  

 

Name of the service 

 

 

Revenue Administration Regional Office in Bialystok 

Contact person 

 

Roman Chilimoniuk 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 85 745 86 80 

E-mail roman.chilimoniuk@bia.mofnet.gov.pl 

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Bydgoszcz  

Contact person Jacek Niedzielski 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 56 611 73 16 

E-mail jacek.niedzielski@tor.mofnet.gov.pl 

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Gdansk  

Contact person Katarzyna Sawicka 

 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 58 553  91 75, extension number 422 

 

E-mail katarzyna.sawicka@gdy.mofnet.gov.pl 

 

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Katowice 

Contact person Jolanta Wilk  

 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 32 358 18 76 

E-mail jola.wilk@kat.mofnet.gov.pl 

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Kielce 

Contact person Zbigniew Smolarski  

  

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 41 340 51  60                                                                    

E-mail zbigniew.smolarski@mf.gov.pl 

 

 

 

 

 



Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Kraków  

Contact person Przemysław Skrzypczak  

 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 12 629 05 28 

 

E-mail przemyslaw.skrzypczak@kra.mofnet.gov.pl    

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Łódź 

Contact person Anna Nykiel  

 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 42 63 88 293 

E-mail anna.nykiel@ld.mofnet.gov.pl  

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Lublin  

Contact person Iwona Hura  

 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 83 344 98 92 

E-mail iwona.hura@bpd.mofnet.gov.pl 

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Olsztyn 

Contact person Maria Guźlak   

 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 89 532 40 42 

E-mail maria.guzlak@ols.mofnet.gov.pl  

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Opole 

Contact person Małgorzata Bugaj  

 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 77 400 67 27 

E-mail malgorzata.bugaj@opo.mofnet.gov.pl 

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office  in Poznań  

Contact person Małgorzata Winiarska   

 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 61 658 36 51 

E-mail malgorzata.winiarska@poz.mofnet.gov.pl  

 

 

 



Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office  in Rzeszów  

Contact person Mirosława Zapołoch  

  

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 16 676 44 51 

E-mail miroslawa.zapoloch@prz.mofnet.gov.pl 

 

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office  in Szczecin  

Contact person Renata Bodziony  

 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 91 480 56 29 

E-mail renata.bodziony@szc.mofnet.gov.pl  

 

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Warszawa  

Contact person Marzena Walczak   

 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 22 510 46 47 

E-mail marzena.walczak@mz.mofnet.gov.pl 

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Zielona Góra  

Contact person Dorota Bielska   

 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 95 750 91 92  

 

E-mail dorota.bielska@rze.mofnet.gov.pl 

 

Member State  

 

Poland  

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Wroclaw 

Contact person Ewa Błażewicz   

 

 

Address  

Postal address  

Telephone  +48 71 370 54 45 

E-mail ewa.blazewicz@wro.mofnet.gov.pl 

 

 

 

 

 



II- Central offices responsible for the information exchange between Member States and between Member States 

and the Commission  

Member State  

 

Poland 

Name of the service Revenue Administration Regional Office in Wroclaw 

International Administrative Assistance Unit 

Contact person Head of Unit: 

Andrzej Zając 

English speaking: 

Joanna Kukla 

Magdalena Popiołek 

Joanna Stachowicz 

Jędrzej Grabowski 

German speaking: 

Piotr Walczak 

Tomasz Rudnik 

Address Powstańców Śląskich 24,26;  53-333 Wroclaw 

Postal Address Powstańców Śląskich 24,26;  53-333 Wroclaw 

Telephone Head of Unit: 

+48 71 37 05 400  

English speaking: 

+48 71 37 05 497 

+48 71 37 05 413 

German speaking: 

+48 71 37 05 478 

E-mail impw@wro.mofnet.gov.pl 

Andrzej.Zajac@wro.mofnet.gov.pl 

Joanna.Kukla@wro.mofnet.gov.pl 

Magdalena.Popiolek@wro.mofnet.gov.pl 

Joanna.Stachowicz@wro.mofnet.gov.pl 

Jedrzej.Grabowski@wro.mofnet.gov.pl 

Piotr.Walczak@wro.mofnet.gov.pl 



Tomasz.Rudnik@wro.mofnet.gov.pl 

 

 

The Commission can't be held responsible for the accuracy and completeness of this information. 


